ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

SUBRATA CHANDRA POLLE

LEARNED REGISTRAR

Case No. – OA 368 OF 2019

ASHIS KUMAR SARKAR - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order

For the Applicant : Mr. Saurav Bhattacharjee,

Advocate

 $\frac{12}{28.09.2022}$

For the Respondents : Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee,

Advocate

The matter is taken up pursuant to the order contained in the Notification No. 536-WBAT / 2J-15/2016 (Pt.-II) dated 26th August, 2022 issued in exercise of the powers conferred under the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 and the Rules framed thereunder.

SCN.

Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee, learned counsel appearing for the State respondents prayed for time to file reply against the supplementary affidavit which is opposed by Mr. Saurav Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the applicant.

Considering the nature of the case, further opportunity is granted to file reply against the supplementary affidavit by 22.11.2022 with a direction to serve a copy of the same upon the learned counsel for the applicant in advance.

(SUBRATA CH. POLLE) REGISTRAR